Author: Nicholas Ha
Job No: 230459
Reference No: 230459-008-SWMS-CL-NH
Revision: A
Date: 14 March 2025
Prepared for: Co.Op Studio
Stormwater Management Strategy
Tamworth Regional Aquatic Centre

and into downstream water network.
Operating System
MODEL NO.
CARTRIDGE TFR ID
(m)
HEIGHT
(m)
INLET/
OUTLET
(mm)
400 SERIES
HS.400/1 1 2.5 LPS
 1.13 1.5 100HS.400/2 2 5 LPS
HS.400/3 3 7.5 LPS
1200 SERIES
HS.1200/4 4 12 LPS  1.20  2.60 225
1500 SERIES
HS.1500/4 4 16 LPS
 1.50  2.00 225HS.1500/5 5 20 LPS
HS.1500/6 6 24 LPS
1850 SERIES
SHS.1850/7 7 28 LPS  1.85  2.00 225
2200 SERIES
HS.2200/7 7 28 LPS
 2.20  2.50 225HS.2200/8 8 32 LPS
HS.2200/9 9 36 LPS
2500 SERIES
HS.2500/10 10 40 LPS
 2.50  2.70 300
HS.2500/11 11 44 LPS
HS.2500/12 12 48 LPS
HS.2500/13 13 52 LPS
HS.2500/14 14 56 LPS
HS.2500/15 15 60 LPS
HS.2500/16 16 64 LPS
3000 SERIES
HS.3000/17 17 68 LPS
 3.00  2.85 300
HS.3000/18 18 76 LPS
HS.3000/19 19 76 LPS
HS.3000/20 20 80 LPS
HS.3000/21 20 84 LPS
3500 SERIES
HS.3500/22 22 88 LPS
 3.50  2.95 375
HS.3500/23 23 92 LPS
HS.3500/24 24 96 LPS
HS.3500/25 25 100 LPS
HS.3500/26 26 104 LPS
HS.3500/27 27 108 LPS
HS.3500/28 28 112 LPS
HS.3500/29 29 116 LPS
HS.3500/30 30 120 LPS
HS.3500/31 31 124 LPS
4000 SERIES
HS.4000/32 32 128 LPS
 4.00  3.25 375
HS.4000/33 33 132 LPS
HS.4000/34 34 136 LPS
HS.4000/35 35 140 LPS
HS.4000/36 36 144 LPS
HS.4000/37 37 148 LPS
HS.4000/38 38 152 LPS
HS.4000/39 39 156 LPS
SPECIFICATIONS
Tested Treatment Efficiencies*
POLLUTANT EFFICIENCY
Gross Pollutants (GP) 100%